-~ .
. , RQER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78 " QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT SUMMARY © ' WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT A
T < QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA PAGE L _ i
.~ - THIS REPORT SHOWS THE CONSOLIDATED TOTALS IN THE SAME REPORTING FORMAT AS SUBMITTED FROM THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTICNS. q
- SECTIUN OL -- REGULAR ENRDLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIUNAL DETAIL ON REPORT H) {
o DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT - y
JOINT ENROLLMENT 01.01 613
FRESHMAN 01.02 304399 .
- SOPHOMORE 101,03 244543 - : : {
JUNIOR _ 01.04 164139 .
SENIOR ' 01.05 164598
v GRADUATE : _ 0l.06 194694 o 4
PROFESSIONAL S 01.07 24466 ‘ .
TRANSIENT : 01.08 626
] . - SPECIAL STUDIES T 01.09 84041 : ¢
A , . - MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS .- ° o1.10 293 :
. . : OTHER ENROLLMENT REPORTED .. . ol.11" 24394
L : : . \ , 4
: TOTAL ENROLLMENT .- . ° 0l.49. 1214806
o SECTION 02 -= REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCE (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT L)
e SDESCRIPTIO N SECTIONLINE COUNT - ' ' , ' 4
. . RESIDENTS OF GEORGIA. ' ' 02401 107,709 }
L OTHER STATES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITION 02,02 99625 . : \ : d
OTHER STATES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED - 02.03 2y252 : - : :
.- . - OTHER COUNTRIES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITION . 02.04 1e799 _ -
v . .DTHER COUNTRIES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED . = 02.05 . . 421 _ : : o - d
o - y . TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCE ‘ 02449 121,806
" o } . SECTION 03 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT.BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT F)
Lo _ v : . o - - .
Lo - : PESCRIPTION ~ . . SECTIONGLINE COUNT
: &®  MEN (SINGLE) : ' 03.01 464406 _ : _ o ' ’ <
P _ : _ MEN (MARRIED) - o S 03.02 164195 . ' : .
; ! ’ L WUOMEN (SINGLE) o L . _ 03.03 434550 . : ) .
L WOMEN (MARRIED?} S : ’ 03.04 151655 o . _ : . .
Lo o TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS  03.49 121,806 -
: -y . : :
1< )
! - L)
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. RQER21 PREPARECG-- 02/17/78 - QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT SUMMARY WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT A
“ QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA PAGE 2
- SECTIUN 04 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN OF UeSe SERVICE ON Gele BILL (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPURT F)
DESCRIPTION SECTIUNLLINE COUNT ’
[N
VETERAN OF US SERVICE ON G1 BILL 04,01 124424
ALL OTHERS 04.02 1094382
“
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN STATUS 04449 121,806
‘ (&
. SECTION 05 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT G}
o DESCRIPTION SECTIONSLINE COUNT
BLACK AMEKICAN (NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN) 05.01 194864
“ AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE . 05.02 186
; i ASTAN OR PALIFIC ISLANDER 05.03 621
: - HISPANIC (SPANISH CULTURE OR ORIGIN) 05404 513
| (O ALL OTHER STUOENTS (CAUCASIAN AND ALIEN) 05.05 1004622
i .
i . TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP  05.49 1214806
| (-
SECTION 06 -- REGULAR NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT 1)
: (&
j DESCRIPTION SECTIONGLINE COUNT
' - JOINT ENROLLMENT 06.01 225
- BEGINNING FRESHMAN 06402 1+971
i TRANSFER FRESHMAN , 06403 1y641
. ' - SOPHOMORE 06404 1,030
: JUNIOR 06405 818
! SENIOR 06406 371
! (% GRADUATE 06.07 29499
. : PROFESSIONAL 06408 12
:  TRANSIENT 06,09 297
‘_ - SPECTIAL STUDIES 06410 - 14800
; MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 06411 31
‘ OTHER NEW STUDENT ENROLCUMENT REPORTED 06e12 14015
i w
|
! TOTAL NEW STUDENTS 06449 11,710
L~ .
: SECTION 07 =-- TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS - ALL LEVELS (ENROLLMENT AND QUARTER CREDIT HOURS CARRIED)
i - (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)
i ' DESCRIPTION . SECTIONWLINE COUNT
I
i L4 ENROLLMENT FOR GA SENIOR CITIZENS 07.01 68
| QUARTER CREDIT HOURS FOR GA SENIOR CITIZENS 07.02 550
|. .
i L 4
!
|
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RUYERZ2L PREPARED-- 02/17/178 " QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT SUMMARY : WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT A

QUARTERLY ENROLLMcNT REPORT FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM DF GEORGIA PAGE 3 .
SECTIUN 08 -- QUARTER CREDIT HOURS OR EQUIVALENT FOR WHICH STUDENTS ARE ENROLLED (SEE INSTITUTIONAL ODETAIL ON REPORT KI

' TOTAL ’
DESCRIPTION SECTIONLINE CR HRS

SPECIAL STUDIES 08.01 135277 ’
FRESHMAN COURSES 08.02 5314091
SOPHOMORE COURSES 08.03 3484799
JUNIOR COURSES 08404 2441463
SENIOR COURSES 08.05 © 1744908
GRADUATE COURSES 08.06 1534926
PROFESSIONAL COURSES : 08.07 464925
MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 08.05 44395
OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS REPORTED 08.09 11496

TOTAL QUARTER CREDIT HOURS . L . 08.49 145794280

SECTION 09.-- QUARIER CREDIT HOURS. AWARDED BY ADVANCE PLACEMENT AND/OR CREDIT BY
' - {SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)

EXAMINATION

o - : " REGULAR
DESCRIEPTION . SECTION.LINE CR. HRS
‘ADVANCED PLACEMENT - ‘ - ‘ 09.01 14040
CREDIT BY EXAMINATION A C 09.02 . 69245
OTHER QUARTER CREOIT -HOURS AWARDED - 09.03 1,077
TOTAL QUARTER CREOILT HOURS -AWARDED ©09.49 81362
SECTION 10 == HOUSING OF STUDENTS (COLLEGE OWNED OR CUNTROLLED HOUSING)- (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT M)
' TOTAL CAPACLTY AT CURRENT NUMBER OF
- R ) L e NORMAL OCCUPANCY ~==== —=e=c STUDENTS HOUSED —====~
DESCRIPTION E SECTIONGLINE MALES  FEMALES TOTAL MALES  FEMALES TOTAL
SINGLE STUDENT HDUSING ' o . 10.01 13,080 134336 - 264416 114189 . 115136 224325 ’
FRATERNITY HOUSING ) S ©T 10402 10852 14852 1726 14724 .
SORORITY HOUSING _ 10.03 : 1,310 14310 11254 10254 K
TOTAL HOUSING FUR SINGLE STUDENTS A 10.04 149932 . 144646 294578 12,913 124390 25,303
MARRIED STUDENT HOUSING UNITS _ . 10405 ' © 932 793 . 192 985
13,706 124582 264288

TOTAL STUDENT HOUSING ' ' : 10449 30,510
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PREPARED-- 02/17/78

QUARTERLY ENROULLMENT REPORT

1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1963
1567
1366

SECTIUON 11 --

ODESCRI

GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED
GRADUATED

AND BEFORE GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL
TEST

FROM
FROM
FROM
FROM
FRUM
FROM
FROM
FROM
FROM
FROM
FROM
FROM

QUARTERLY

ENROLLMENT
FUOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

SUPPLEMENTARY REPURT ON BEGINNING FRESHMEN

PTION

HIGH
HIGH
H1GH
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
H1GH
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH

SCHOOL AND AFTER

SCHOOL
SCHOUL
SCHOUL
SCHOOL
SCHOOL
SCHOOL
SCHOOL
SCHOOL
SCHOOL
SCHOOL
SCHOOL

GENERAL EDUCAT IUNAL DEVELOPMENTAL (GED)

TOTAL BEGINNING FRESHMEN REPORTED

JOINT ENR
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SENIOR
GRADUATE

SECTION 12

DESCRIPTION

OLLMENT

PROFESSIONAL
TRANSTIENT

SPECIAL S

MEDICAL-DENTAL RESe

TUDIES

OTHER STUDENTS

TOTAL REGULAR ENRULLMENT

SECTIUNGLLINE

11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.12
11.13
1l1.14

1149

SUMMARY

--- RESIDENTS OF GEORGIA =---
FEMALES

MAL

1
3

9

AMER INDIAN OR
ALASKAN NATIVE

MALES

2
23
28
11
l6
14

2

2

9

4

FEMALES

1
17
17

5
10
10

3

1
11

-— ENRULLMENT CONCENTRATION REPDRT
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT N)
8LACK
AMERICAN
SECTIONLINE MALES FEMALES
12.01 S 11
1202 14850 20728
12.03 19525 29128
12.04 308 1+336
12.05 358 19248
12.06 637 19668
12.07 52 33
12.08 36 52
12.09 ly64l 24648
& INTERNS 12.10 3 1
12.11 159 237
1249 T+774 124090

111

75

ES

13
29
83
52
41
37
23
L3
22
11

g
20
78
96

36

177
369
64
35
30
30
217
18
11
17
16
13
132
66

1,005

ASTAN/PACIFIC

ISLANDER

MALES FEMALES

139
64
36
38
55

5
5
24
9
10

385

2
80
38
25
21
38

5

2

1

8

10

236

TOTAL

295
698
152
87
T1
67
50
31
33
28
24
33
21u
162

19541

{BY SELF~DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND

1

=== STATES AND CUUNTRIES =---

SEX)

WINTER QUARTER 1978

RESIDENTS OF OTHER

MALES

2
57
26
12
13
10
12

5

3

3

4

17
12

176

FEMAL

ES

-N

WO RS

79

REPORT A
PAGE 4 |
TOTAL
BEGINNING
TOTAL FRESHMEN
&6 301
85 783
36 188
18 105
15 86
11 T4
13 63
8 33
4 37
3 31
7 31
1 34
27 237
21 183
255 24196

(ALSO SEE SECTIONS Ol, 03 AND 05)

HISPANIC
MALES FEMALES

1
21
57
36
43
31
13

3
21

6

9

346

1
67
27
24
16
18

1

1
6
1
5

167

ALL OTHER

STUDENTS
MALES FEMALES
243 342
134348 124026
11,092 94567
Te7l4 641044
84201 64036
89089 9v134
19759 593
281 243
24019 14661
232 33
19002 958
539985 464637

TOTAL REGULAR

ENROLLMENT
MALES FEMAL
256 357
154481 144918
124766 11777
8y 705 Te434
94261 T+4337,
8+826 109868
1+831 635
327 299 -
34714 44327
250 43
1,184 1,210
624601 594205

&

& & ® &

&

& & & &

& &6 o »
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RQERZ21l PREPARED~- 02/17/78 : WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT B
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT : EQUIVALENT FULL TIME ENROLLMENT i ~
CURRENT PLUS TOTAL REGULAR % CHANGE TOTAL .
INSTITUTION N REGULAR ‘OTHER  CURRENT WINTER  REGULAR CURRENT EFT EFT % . “
OF THE 0 ENROLL=-  ENROLL- ENROLL- ENROLL-~ ENROLL- STUDENT WINTER WINTER - CHANGE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGRGIA T MENT MENT MENT  MENT 77 MENT QTR HRS 1978 1977 IN EFT
£ (01) 1021} (03) (04} ©105) to6) . o7y {08} 109) ~
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 94330 9,330 89803 6.0 1464953 84815 89345 S5e6
GEORGIA STATE UNWIVERSITY 204356 . 204356 204197 0.8 194,026 119639 - 11,573 0.6 . .~
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA ) A 24325 24325 20469 " (5.8} 434959 29637 . 24624 0.5
UNTVERSITY OF GEGRGIA 20+765 . 1+982 224741 204519 le2 315,208 18,909 18,866 0.2
UNIVERSITIES - : 524776 19982 544758 514988 1.5 7004146 424000 419408 le4 ~
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 24073 . . 2,073 24220 1646} 3149934 1,916 - 24106 {9.0)
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE : 391527 ‘ . 34152 34188  -(1l.1) 364706 24202 2,239 (1.1} _ ™
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 34704 . ) . 3,704 3,638 1.8 459053 2,703 29787 (3.0) - s
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 49961 : T 49961 . - 54149 . (3eT) . 594554 3,573 31762 . {5.0) R
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 19999 19997 19884 . . 6.1 - 304886 19853 14781 4.0 5 ™
G:ORGIA COLLEGE 31404 . 39404 34515 13.2) 419247 29474 24585 (4e3). : :
GcORGIA SUUTHERN COLLEGE 69139 ’ 64139 54938 3.4 B4y343 5,060 44,936 245 .
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 29474 . 24474 243517 5.0 289494 ° 1+709 11662 2.8 . "
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 19735 19735 19753 (1.0) 244285 . 10457 . 14428, - 2.0 | :
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 29694 20694 24715 {0.8) 374843 - 2,270 29369 . (4e2)
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B - 21090 2,090 1,938 7.8 - 29,083 19745 14545 L 12.9 | ol
VALDOSTA STATE (OLLEGE " 49998 . 44993 - 49976 0.4 609854 30651 - . 34722 (le9) :
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE : . 59339 . 59339 59203 2.6 63,813 34828 39833 (0.1} . .
SENTUR CUOLLEGES 444762 T 444,762 0 44,4474 0.6 5744095 344441 34,755 T (0.9) ~
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 29207 S 24207 24375 (7el} 349208 . 25052 . 24206 {7.0) S
ALBANY JUNIUR COLLEGE 19798 : 19798 19945 (7.6) 224302 . 11334 14526 (1z2eny 0™
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE L9652 1052 19642 0.6 . 214314 . 1279 19279 - e Sl
BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE 503 504 500 lab 649064 364 ©359 . le4 S e e
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 14078 1,078 lvl44 {5.8) 13,964 838 920 - (8.9) -~ :
CLAYTUN JUNINR COLLEGE 24838 29838 39046 (648) 319637 - 19898 24,064 (8.0}
DALTON JUNIUR COLLEGE 19432 19432 14539 (7.01 174650 19059 14218 t13.1)
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 357 357 387 {7.8) 44486 269 291 (7.6) ~
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE le4l6 Lyale 1525 {7.1) 164010 96Q 1,053 (8.8)
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 14502 1y 502 14548 (3.0} 199639 1,178 19225 (3.8)
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 14106 19106 11062 4el 13,767 826 765 8.0 ~
KENNESAW JUNIGR COLLEGE 39239 39239 3,008 T.7 409260 21415 24143 12.7
MACUN JUNIOR COLLEGE 24169 29169 24297 15.6) 234402 19404 11494 16.0)
MIDOLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 14385 14385 19574 (12.0) 214194 C1e27) 19415 {10.2) ~
SOUTH GEORGIA CULLEGE 14206 1,206 19245 (3.1) 144938 896 963 (7.0) :
WAYCRUSS JUNIOR CULLEGE 375 375 350 7.1 449204 252 234 7.7
JUNIUR CULLEGES 244268 244268 254187 (3.6) 3054039 189299 199155 (4e5) “~
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA 1214806 1,982 123,788 1219649 O0el 14579+280 9449740 959318 . (0e6)" -~
NOTES= 1o OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (02) INCLUDES IN-SERVICE, EXTENSIONs EVENING CLASSES, AND INDEPENDENT STUDIES.
2+ EJUIVALEMT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (03) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING QUARTER CREDLT HOURS 8Y 16.67. S
A- INCLUDES 293 INTERNS AND RESIDENTS AND THEIR 4395 QUARTER CREDIT HOUKS. -

B~ SNUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
' . WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT B
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RQER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78 WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT C

QUARTERLY ENRULLMENT REPORT ENRULLMENT PERCENTAGES BY SELECTED CATEGORIES
% % % % % % % %
I NSTITUTION N REGULAR % AMER ASTAN/ OTHER FEMALE VETERANS GA NON-GA  NON-US
OF THE 0 ENROLL- BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC % ETHNIC ENROLL-~- ON GI RESI- RESI- FUREIGN
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT AMER ALASKAN ISLANDR HISPANIC GROUPS MENT BILL DERTS DENTS STUOENTS
E (01} (02) (03) (04) (05} (06) {07) tos) (09) (10} (11)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 94330 4.9 1.0 1.3 92.8 15.9 3e4 55 .8 37.3 6.9
GZORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 204356 1543 0.2 1.0 0«5 83.0 5447 106 9246 53 2.1
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA ) 2+325 5.5 1.5 0.7 92.3 477 6.9 8440 l4ea l.6
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 20¢765 3.8 Oe 0.3 0.4 9543 4640 5.0 83.4 148 1.8
UNI VERSITIES - 52776 B8e5 Qa2 Q.7 Q.6 90.0 44,1 T.0 82 .1 15.1 2.8
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 24073 9544 4eb 6047 6.8 6943 10.3 0.4
ARMS TRONG STATE COLLEGE 3152 15.0 O.l Cet 0.3 8442 5449 9.7 9447 5.1 0.2 -
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 34704 14.0 0.3 les 0.7 83.6 54e2 148 9le1 8e5 Ce4
COLUMBUS (OLLEGE 44961 19.9 0.2 0.8 0.9 78e2 5245 2l.7 89.3 9.5 l.2
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE . 14399 89.8 Osl O.1 0.2 J.8 49.1 11.6 920 6l 1.9
GEORGIA COLLEGE 39404 17.9 0.2 0.3 8le6 5642 9.3 951 boly 0.5
GECRGLA SOUTHeRN COLLEGE 6¢139 Te3 0.1 92.6 5640 6.0 91.9 Tt 0.7
GEQRGIA SUUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 24474 19.0 0.2 0.2 BDeb 6645 646 978 2.0 Ge2
NORTH GEDRGIA COLLEGE 1.735 2.8 0.l 0.2 9649 5646 Te9 96 +5 3.5
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 21694 8645 Os4 13.1 58.1 12.5 88.8 849 243
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A 24090 Ta2 0.3 0.5 92.0 T.3 13.3 8943 6.1 446
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 449998 1445 0.2 0.2 85,1 5545 Beb 871 10.3 0«6
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE 59339 13.8 0.1 O.l 86.0 57«6 643 97.0 246 Ce4
SENTODR CDODLLEGES 444762 252 0.1 0.3 0.3 T4l 53.9 104 924 6.7 C.9
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 29+207 Beb O. 913 39.2 5.8 8643 9.9 3.8
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 19798 261 0.2 Oe Oel 7345 5445 2049 947 543
ATLANTA JUNIDOR COLLEGE le652 3049 0.l le 0.2 T«8 48.9 37.0 92.3 3.3 4e4t
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 508 2147 78.3 47.8 2043 98.8 . le2
BRUNSWICK JUNIDOR COLLEGE 1,078 20.0 0.4 79.6 5340 2042 978 2ol 0.1
CLAYTON JUNIDR COLLEGE 24838 5.8 045 0.l 04 93.2 5le6 1643 9746 242 0.2
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE l+432 3.0 0.2 96.8 4643 15.4 98.0 1.9 0.1
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 357 2le6 T8.4 54.6 G2 997 0.3
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE L4116 12.5 0.1l 0s5 0.1 8648 53.7 213 98.3 le6 O.l
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE ’ 14502 S5e¢4 0.2 0.2 0.1 94.1 4047 194 991 0.6 0.3
GURDON JUNIUR CULLEGE Ls+106 17.1 0.2 0.3 82.4 5le.6 13.0 98.1 leb 0.3
KENMNESAW JUNIOR COLLEGE - 34239 1.7 0.1 lel 0.6 9645 5247 102 94.0 346 244
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2¢169 13.7 0.4 0.5 0.6 84.8 5047 1546 92.9 Tel
MIDOLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 14385 12.0 0.9 0.3 0.2 B6.6 39.0 152 95.1 2.3 246
SOUTH GEORGIA CULLEGE 1+206 23.7 0.l 0.5 D.2 755 4243 19.6 92.7 4el 362
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 375 17.3 0.3 B2.4 541 18.4 9842 1.3 0.5
JUN1QOR COLLEGES 249268 1649 0.2 0.4 0.2 82.3 48.6 16.8 9449 3.7 le4
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGRGIA 1214806 16.3 0.2 0.5 0.4 B2.6 4846 102 884 9.8 1.8

NOTES- 1o PERCENTAGES ARE ROUNDED TO ONE OECIMAL AND ADJUSTED TO EQUAL 100.0% FOR FIGURES REGARDING TOTAL ENROLLMENT.
2+ PERCENTAGES DERIVED FROM SELF-REPORT OATA.

A- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY .
' WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT C
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RQFR21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
’ OF THe )
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

mea02Z

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEDRGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA A
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNI VERSITIES-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARM5TRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COoLuMBys COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

* GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
"GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLtGE
. NURTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE :
SOUUTHERN TECHNICAL "INSTITUTE "B
VALDOSTA STATE (OLLEGE .~
WEST GEQRGIA ‘COLLEGE

'SENIODR 'COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLLGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE.
BAINBRIDGE JUNTUR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

. DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR CULLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

KENNESAW JUNIOR CUOLLEGE

MACUN JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTR GEORGIA COLLEGE |

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE- |
JUNTDOR COoOLLEG E S

.TUTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF STUDENT CLASSLFICATION

-~- LOWER LEVEL ~---

FRESHVAN
SPECIAL AND
STUDIES SOPHOMORE
(ol) (02)
5 4,068
645 59425
103

217 T4+457
927 17.053

499 802
127 1+720
289 1+662
263 29458
557 5T7
229 le244
173 2612

118 951
66 142
430 1+378

177 1080
181 Le991
216 l+376
34325 194193

255 14863

522 1y222
566 14065
41 361
157 . .-878
415 - 2,387
C102 14131
50 - 259

299 1,059
435 1+022.
99 . 922
203 24973
168 19804
201 14148
205 930
71 285
39789 19,309

B8y041 554555

A= COLUMN (05) INCLUDES 293 RESIODENTS AND lNTERNS.

8- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A OIVISION OF THE GEORGIA XNSTXTUTE OF TECHNDLOGY.

T+734
174980

14301
Lr847
14951
24721
lel134
19473
29785
14069
808
1,808
1+ 257
24172
2+192
224518

29118
le 744
19631

402

‘19035 .

24802
14233

309
14358
L2457
1+021
34176
19972

19349

19135
356
23,098

634596

GRAD-
UATE ¢

UPPER PROFES-

LEVEL
(04}

34668
&+800
783
T+535
184786

750
14115
1¢186
1¢319

684
1,050
24100

621

609

657

782
14651
Lya27

13+951

32,4737

S IONAL
(05}

1+491
74023
19426
Se181
194121

165
288
635
129
834
19232
748
318

165

19162

T 11656

T332

22+453

TRAN-
SIENT
AND
OTHER
(06)

98
463
13
315
889

22
25
279
286
52
47
22
.36

- b4
51
13
64
961

19
14170

34020

" WINTER QUARTER 1978

| TOTAL
| REGULAR
| ENROLL=-
1 MENT
| (o7

! 9¢330
I 204356
i 29325
| 204765
1 52+776

| 24073
{ 34152
1 34704
1 49961
| 14999
) 3+404
| 64139
1 - 2+474
1 194735
{ 21694
| 2+090
f 49998
| ~59339
| 444762

I 24207
| 1+798
| 14652
I 508
| 1,078
I 2+838
| 1e432
i 357
i 19416
i 14502
| 14106
f 3,239
{ 24169 -
| 14385
| 1+ 206
| 375
i 249268

| ~ 121+806 I
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RQER21 PREPARED~- 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

I NSTITUTTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY UF GEORGIA

UNI VERSITIES-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE CULLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHAESTERN COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA CULLEGE
SAVANMAH STATE COLLEGE
SUOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

S ENTOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALOWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIUR CUOLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINERIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIUR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIDR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GURDON JUNIGR COLLEGE
KENNESAW JUNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GEORGTIA COLLEGE
SUUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIGR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

NOTE- LOWER DIVISION--SPECIAL STUDIES IN COLUMN (01}
SPECTAL STUDIES ONLY.

QUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY INSTRUCTIONAL DIV1SIONS

-- LOWER DIVISION =--

SPECIAL
STUDIES
(ol)

m-02Z

93
54775
120
14865
74853

34190
21142
2¢511
2+189
34790
21665
24224
1,776
455
54197
A 990
143855
Le328
30,310

3s113
34996
449901
415
14780
34972
14591
570
24075
39485
1,300
29805
24465
14810
19435
897
364610

744773

FRESHMAN
AND
SOPHUMORE
(02}

169529
724936
14336
1304756
2814557

19+900
259711
294580
3449692
174175
174944
474704
144349
144096
224565
154610
354095
359483
3294904

314095
18,306
164413
54649
124184
274665
164059
39316
134935
164154
124467
374455
204937
194384
134503
34307
2684429

8794890

SUB-TOTAL
LOWER
DIVISION
(03)

764622
78+711
19456
1324621
28914410

234090
274553
32.091
364881
204965
204609
494928
169123
14+551
274762
164600
369950
369811
3609214

344208
221¢302
219314
64064
134964
314637
174650
49486
164010
194039
134767
404260
23,402
219194
144938
442064
3054039

| 9544663

INCLUDES "OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS™ REPORTED.

UPPER
DIVISION
(04)

55,983
6549280
12,4395
L20+869
25644527

84844
74863
10,4213
174741
89357
144783
264617
89176
74689
94091
124483
164827
164160
1644844

41949371

GRADUATE
AND
PRUFES~
SIONAL
(05)

144348
504035
300108
619718
1564209

990
29749
49932
14564
59555
74798
49195
21045

990

74077

10+842
499037

2059246

A~ SOUTHERN TECHNLCAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

WINTER QUARTER 1978

TOTAL
QUARTER
CREDIT
HOUR S
(05}

1464953
194,026

434959
315,208
7004146

314934
364704
45,053
599554
304886
414247
844343
2849494
244285
374,843
29,033
604854
63,813
5744095

344208
224302
214314
64064
134964
314637
174650
49436
164010
194639
13,767
404260
234402
214194
145938
49204
3054039

| L+579+284

WINTER QUARTER 1978
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-
RUER2L PREPARED-- 02/17/78 ) REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY . : " WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT F
L QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT SEXs MARITAL STATUS AND SERVICE VETERAN ON G.les BILL . »
o e MALE —=—== | -———- FEMALE -~—= i SERVICE ALL 1 TOTAL
L I NSTITUTIONRN N MALE 1 FEMALE ! VETERAN NON- i REGUL AR »
’ OF THE ) 0 SINGLE MARRIED SuB- ! SINGLE MARRIED SUB- | ON Gele VETEKAN i ENROLL=~_

: UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA T MALE MALE  TOTAL | FEMALE FEMALE TOTAL 1 BILL STATUS 1 MENT

L E (ol) 102) (03) i (04) (05) 1061 | g7} (a8} I (09} ¥

. GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 64706 19139 74845 I 19307 178 19485 ! 314 9,016 I 94330

- GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 54767 34456 94223 t T9371 39762 11,4133 ! 29166 184190 1 209356, >
MEDICAL CULLEGE OF GEURGIA 695 521 1s216 { 890 219 14109 t 161 2sl64 1 24325
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 94367 19837 119204 ! 89443 1,118 9s561 ! 1,037 19,728 1 209765

L UNI VERSITIES~ 2214535 69953 294488 i 184011 59277 23,288 ! 3,678 49,098 | 524776 »
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 709 105 814 ! 14159 100 19259 1 141 14932 l 24073 .

[ ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 1,061 . 359 19420 | 19123 609 19732 t 307 24845 t 3,152, N
AUGUSTA CULLEGE 19195 = 502 19697 i 19305 702 2,007 1 550 3,154 1 3,704
COLUMBUS COLLEGE . 19546 812 24358 1 L4616 987 24603 | 1,075 3,886 | 49961

\». - FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE ) . 834 183 1,017 1 828 154 982 I 231 1y768 ! 14999 >
GEORGIA CULLEGE . . ) 921 571 19492 | 19357 555 11912 I 317 3,087 1 3,404,

* GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEG& . . - 24337 367 24704 i 2,678 7517 3,435 N 366 54773 1 64139 -
[ % " GEORGIA SUUTHWESTERN COLLEGE © - 609, 219 828 1 904 142 L4646 | 163 24311 i 24474 5
-, NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE = - - _ © 638 115 753 ! 695 287 982 | 137 19498 | 19735
.~ - SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE * © 199 330 1+129 1 19102 463 14565 - | 338 29356 I 24694, )
v  SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE ° A - 14473 465 1,938 | 115 - 37 152 I 277 1,813 ] 24590, v
- VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE .~ . 1612 613 24225 [ 19982 T9L 24773 I 430 44568 | 49998

o WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE . 1801 462 29263 | 2+338 738 . 3,076 | 339 59000 | 59339

[ "SENTOR "COLLEGES 7154535 59103 20,638 ! 174202 61922 244124 1 49671 40,091 ) 4449762 v

. ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE.. 19207 135 19342 { 755 110 865 0 128 24079 { 2,207

W ALDANY .JUNIOR COLLEGE : 476 342 . Bl8 | 705 275 980 1 376 1422 ! 1,798 ]

: ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE - - . 331 513 344 [ 429 - 383 508 1 612 19040 | 14652

- _BAINBRIDGE JUNIOGR COLLEGE 164 101 265 | 154 89 243 | 103 405 } 508

Y BRUNSAICK JUNIOR COLLEGE o317 190 .. 507 | 406 165 571 | 218 860 1 1073 J
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 901 473 . 14374 ! 19025 - 439 | 14464 N 462 24376 1 29838

.. _ DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE © 492 o271 769 i 484 179 663 ] 221 15211 | T 19432

(V) EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 130 32 . 162 { 153 42 195 l i3 324 i 357 v
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE . = : . 409 . 247 656 I 502 . 258 760 1 301 1,115 - | lyal6,

~ GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE : 591 299 890 ) 495 117 612 | 292 1,210 | 19502 _

| GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE ) 390 145 535 | 425 . 146 571 b 144 962 i 19106, v
KENNESA4 JUNIUR COLLEGE 14119 412 19531 f 14165 543 14708 t 310 2+909 | 34239

~ MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE - 604 465 19069 1 708 392 14100 | 339 19830 | 2+169

(%) MIDDLE GFORGIA COLLEGE - . . 645 200 845 | 439 101 540 ! 211 19174 1 19385 >
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE S 445 - 251 696 | 358 152 510 I 236 970 [ 11206

~ WAYCRUSS JUNIUR COLLEGE 115 57 172 I 138 65 203 | 69 306 ! .. 375

v JUNIOR COLLEGES 84336 44139 124475 | 89337 39456 114793 1 44075 2049193 t 244268 v

. TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 464406 164195 62,601 | 43,550 154655 59,205 I 124424 1094382 1 1214806 "

[ % : .

" A~ SOUTHERN TECHNICAL 'INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY. :
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‘RQER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENRDLLMENT REPORT

I NST I TUTI1IAON
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GFOURGIA

m-Ec=2

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
McOICAL CDLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY UF GEORGIA

UNI VERSITTIES~

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLLGE
FORT VALLEY S5TATE CULLEGE
GEORG1A COLLEGE
GEORGIA SUUTHERN COLLEGE
GEDRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA CULLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERMN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE
SENTITOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALOWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIUR COLLEGE"

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORUDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

KENNESAN JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCRUSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNTIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

A= SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP

AMER

ASIAN/

BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC
AMER ALASKAN ISLANDR

(o1}

458
3,118
130
800
44506

19976
474
518
985

11798
609
449
472

47

24329
149
726
134

112266

190
471
19502
110
216
165
43

17
176
82
190
54
298
166
287
65
449092

19,864

(o2)

3
42

42
87

N == 0N W

15

- oS NN

54

186

{03)

90
200
34
55
379

1

——
OO O ww= w o

—
[=]

621

HISPANIC

(04)

119
103
16
89
327

2
4

1
8
5
5
3
9
2
4
4
1
11
9
8
0

13

—

10

2
1

19
14
3
2

56

ALL
OTHER
(05)

89660
164893
24145
194779
479477

95
21654
349097
34881

196
24778
54682
14994
19682
353
19923
449252
49592
33,179

24014
19321
129
398
858
24644
19386
280
1+229
1e413
911
34126
14839
14199
910
309
19+966

513 1009622

TOTAL
REGULAR
ENROLL-

MENT
(06}

94330
204356
24325
2049765
524776

24073
3s152
32704
49961
1+999
34404
69139
29414
14735
249694
249090
44998
59339
449762

24207
19798
1,652

508

1,078

24838
19432

357
1+416
19502
19106

34239

24169
14385
14206

375

244268

1214806

WINTER QUARTER 1978

WINTER QUARTER 1978

REPORT G

REPORT G -
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RQER21 PREPARED=-- 02/17/78 WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT H
- QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT CLASSIFICATION OF REGULAR STUDENT ENROLLMENT .
MEDICAL TOTAL
- INSTITUTIUN N JOINT ~DENTAL REGULAR _
OF THE 0 ENROLL- FRESH- SOPHO~ GRAD- PROFES- TRAN- SPECIAL RESIDENTS ALL ENROLL-_
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT MAN MORE JUNIOR SENIOR UATE SIONAL SIENT STUDIES —-INTERNS OTHER MENT
L E o1} (02) (03) (04) (05) (06) (07) (08) (09) (10) (L) (12}
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 42 24179 Le347 1+840 Le328 L1491 98 5 94330
L GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 43 227217 24655 21914 34886 T4023 105 645 358 204356
MEDICAL CULLEGE OF GEQORGIA 52 51 324 463 235 893 3 293 10 29325,
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 1 39643 34813 34908 34627 34613 1+568 32 2717 283 204765
- UNIT VERSITITILIES - 86 89601 89366 89982 92804 124362 24465 238 927 293 651 524776,
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 389 413 364 386 3 499 19 24073
L4 ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE A 6 986 728 634 481 165 25 127 34152,
AUGUSTA CULLEGE 8 976 678 586 600 288 24 289 255 3,704
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 31 1+543 884 722 597 635 18 263 268 49361
~ FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 290 287 287 397 129 2 557 50 14999,
GEORGIA COLLEGE 23 687 534 622 428 834 25 229 22 39404
GzORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 4 1491 le117 1,025 1075 19232 22 173 69139,
L GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 9 604 338 340 281 148 12 118 24 2+474
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 3 433 306 294 315 318 66 Ls735
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE B ' 994 384 340 317 165 2 430 62 21694
~r SUUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE C 4 596 430 408 374 19 177 32 2+090
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 11 14055 925 826 825 1y162 13 181 44998
WE ST GEORGIA COLLEGE . 39 19102 835 709 718 L1656 9 216 55 5+339
L SENTITOR COLLEGES 138 11146 74909 T+157 69794 74332 174 34325 187 442762
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 5 842 14016 5 255 84 24207
W ALBANY JUNIOR CULLEGE 14 644 564 17 522 37 19798
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 478 587 15 566 6 L1652,
BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE 24 208 129 8 41 98 508,
[~ BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 441 434 9 157 34 1,078
SCLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 19 19439 929 18 415 18 29838
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 61 655 415 15 102 184 14432
[ EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 30 151 78 3 50 45 357
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 42 509 508 24 299 34 1y416
. GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 30 458 534 31 435 14 19502
[ GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 68 542 312 13 39 72 14106
KENNFSAW JUNIOR COLLEGE 44 1,820 14109 10 203 53 34239 -
~ MACON JUN1OR COLLEGE 1 1,184 619 2 168 195 21169,
> MIDOLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 12 591 545 14 201 22 1,385
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 23 514 393 19 205 52 142006
= WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 13 176 96 11 T1 8- 375
™ J UNTOR COLLEGES 389 104652 8+268 214 3,789 356 244268
. TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 613 309399 244543 169139 164598 194694 21466 626 84041 293 29394 1214806
L4
NOTE- OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN-SERVICEs POST-BACCALAUREATEs PERSONAL ENRICHMENT WORK,s ETC. )
(> _ A- COLUMN (06) INCLUDES ONE=-HALF OF THE TOTAL GRADUATE STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN THE JOINT ARMSTRONG/SAVANNAH PROGRAM.
y B~ COLUMN (06} INCLUDES ONE-HALF OF THE TOTAL GRADUATE STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN THE JOINT ARMSTRUNG/SAVANNAH PROGRAM.
! = C— SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY. R
> WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT H
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RQER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

I NSTIL TUTIUN
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA

m=CcCZ

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL CGLLEGE OF GEUORGIA
UNIVERSITY UF GEOKGIA
UNITVERSITIES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FURT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEDRGIA GOLLEGE

. .GEORGIA SOUTHZRN COLLEGE
_GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN. COLLEGE

NURTH GEORGIA CULLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE

SUUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE:’

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

S EN.T OR COLLEGE S

ABRAHAM BALDNIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE-

ALBANY JUNIUR COLLEGE
ATLANTA- JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR CULLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE . ~
DALTON JUNIUR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE ° :
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GURDON JUNIOR COLLEGE
KENNESAW JUNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDOLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
SOUTH GEORGIA COULLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

J UNTIOR COoOLLEG E S

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEQRGIA

JOINT

ENRUJLL
MENT
(ol

4
2

1

NEW STUDENT ENRULLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION

BEGLN-
NING

~ FRESH-
MAN

(02}

45
129

151
325

13
53
89

147
32
23
61
36
11
29
25
67
79

665

65
48
11
15
.34

171

35
10
47
18
52
. 193
“ 154
21
88
19
‘981

14971

FRESH~
MAN
(03)

|
|
|

lo
211

71
298

SOPHO-
MORE
(04)

56
325

142
523

8
46
63
2s

6
36
56
26

6

7
29
53
34

395

112

14030

JUNIOR
(05)

14
235

1
192
502

11
44
is
23

4
45
37
38
20

3
33
23

316

8l8

~——~ TRANSFERS —~—— |

|

[
SENIOR
(U6)

286

286

371

GRAD-
UATE
(07)

81
19243
8

265
14597

60
46

114

114

289
44

227

902

2+499

PROFES~
S IDNAL
{08)

31
12
43

43

A~ SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT I~

TRAN-
STENT
(09)

36
41

3
17
97

297

WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT I

SPECIAL
STUDIES
(10}

1
176

20
197

64
56
63
64
58
45
21
20
11
83
40
42
34
607

41
148

TQrAL -
ALL NEW
OTHER STUDENT
(1 (121
313
358 3,006
5 48
29 900
392 44267
8 115
310"
80 485
92 499
22 153
7 303
: 391
12 463
115
31 170
17 249
504 .
217 219
296 44036
6l 195
16 271
2 238
31 " 88,
14 152
7 368
49 - 204
23 74
12 197
4 198
31 161
24 530
44 353,
2 121
176
7 81
3277 3,407

1,015 11.710

L 4

4

¢ & & & 6 & & 6 6 6 0 & e = &



RQER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78
QUARTZRLY ENRULLMENT REPORT

[INSTITUTTIOUN N
OF THE 0 ADVANCED
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA T PLACEMENT
E (01)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 102
GEDRGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 55

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITY OF GEDRGIA 560
UNI VERSITIES =~ 717

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE

ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE

AUGUSTA COLLEGE 80
COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE

GEORGIA COLLEGE 168
GEORGIA SOUTH:zRN COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE

7 9 9 9 9 95 9 9 9 49 5 4

LN SUUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A 5
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE ’ 25
WEST GEJRGIA COLLEGE 20
LN SENIOR COLLEGES 298

ABRAHAM BALOWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
¢ ALBANY JUNIOR CDLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
. BAINBRIDGE JUNIGR COLLEGE
L BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOK COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIUR COLLEGE

Lo EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIUR COLLEGE
) FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 25
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
N ol GORDON JUNIOR CULLEGE

KENNESAW JUNIOR COLLEGE
- MACON JUNIDR CODLLEGE
€©  MIDODLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
* SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
. WAYCROSS JUNTOR COLLEGE
© JUNIUR CUOLLEGES 25

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 1,040

CREDIT
BY EXAM-
INATION
(02)

378

10
270
110
768

205
150
14134
99

1y 235
570
400
63

31
115
25
49027

391
252
45
30
95

281
115

100
20
121
1+450

69245

OTHER
CREDIT
HOURS
AWARDED
103)

389
12

414

42

174
220
2217
663

1,077

© A~ SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA

QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED TO STUDENTS
AND TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS

TOTAL
CREDIT
HOURS
AWARDED
(04)

480
65
270
670
19485

205
230
14523
111
1+403
570
400
63

49
140
45
49739

391
252
45
30
95
323
115

25
100
194
220
348

29138

89362

SENIOR
CITIZEN
ENROLL~-

MENT
(05)

8

o

——

— e W e N

3
21

69

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

TOTAL
SENIOR
CITIZEN
QTR HRS
(o6}

55

35
90

5
30
92
99

25

30

35
316

18

25
10
20
18

20
144

550

WINTER QUARTER 1978

NOTES~ le THESE CREDIT HOURS ARE AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF PROFICIENCY EXAMINATIONS AND/OR PREVIOUS EXPERIENCES.
L 2+ SENIOR CITIZEN EMROLLMENT BASED ON PROVISIONS DF A CONSTITUTIUNAL AMENDMENT.
ol ’ CKEDIT HOURS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE REGULAR OR TUTAL SYSTEM COUNTS.

WINTER QUARTER 1978

REPORT J

TOTAL
CURRENT
STUDENT
QTR HRS

(07

1464953
1944026
4349959
3155208
700y 146

314934
369706
4549053
599 554
30,886
4lv247
B4y343
289494
249285
374843
294083
60y 854
63,5813
5749095

344208
2249302
21ly314
69064
13,964
319637
17,650
49486
16,010
194639
13,767
40y260
2349402
219194
149933
44204
3054033

145799280

THEIR ENROLLMENT AND QUARTER

REPORT J




RQER21 PREPARED-~ 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENRULLMENT REPORT

I NSTITUTION
OF THE :
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEDRGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNI VERSITIES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
G:ORGIA COLLEGE | :
- ‘GEORGI A SOUTHERN COLLEGE
.GEORGI A SOUTHWESTERN. COLLEGE
NORTH GEOGRGIA COLLEGE :
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE . .
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A
VALDOSTA STATE (OLLEGE: .
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE )
S E N'I 0 R COoLLEG, E S

BRAHAM BALOH[N AbRICULTUKAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COGLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIGR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNLIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE .
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GURDON JUNIOR COLLEGE
KENNESAW JUNIUR COLLEGE.
MACUN JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIUWR COLLEGE
JUNTITOR coLut E G E S

TUTAL UNIVERSLITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

NOTE- SPECIAL STUDIES IN COLUMN (01)

m-=0o2z

QUARTER CREDIT

SPECIAL
STUDIFS
(01)

93
54775
120
11865
T7+853

35190
29142
29511
2+189
32790
29665
29224
Le774
455
59197
990
1+ 855
19328
304310

3s113
39996
44901
415
1+780
3,972
14591
570
'2'075
- 39485

19300 -

2+805
21465
1+810
14435
897
364610

CTay173

FRESHMAN
COURSES
to2)

459854
434823
597
654999
1564273

124546
15,068
19,531
259320
10+309
114928
269524
7+508
99341
13,302
7+860
19+841
224305
2014403

2049228
119187
104935
49483
.9+299
18,806
119337
24612
79929
99633
849906
19+601
144735
119524
104023
29177
1734415

5314091

HOURS OF INSTRUCTION

SOPHOMORE
COURSES
103)

304675
294113
739
644757
1254284

T+354
104643
10,049

G372

69866

64016
219180

69841

49755

99263
T+730
159254
13,178
1289501

10+867
79119
.54478
ly 166
2+885

89859
49722 .

1304
6y0N6
69521
34561
L7+854
649202
7+860
39480
ls130
9549014

348,799

INCLUDES "OTHER QTR CREDIT HRS"

JUNIOR
COURSES
104)

344438
374459
54584
6214590
140,071

59921
59939
69543
129548
59310
8+094
142279
59573
49629
69031
99878
94982
99665
1044392

24449463

REPORTED W

SENIOR
COURSES
(05)

219545
274821
69811
589279
ll44456

29923
19924
3,670
5¢193
34047
69689
12338
29603
34060
3,060
24605
69845
L 69495
609452

T 1744908

WINTER QUARTER 1378 REPORT K

- MEDICAL TOTAL

PROFES-  -DENTAL  QUARTER

GRADUATE SIONAL RESIDENTS CREDIT
COURSES  COURSES ~-INTERNS HOURS
(06) (o7 (08) (09
149348 1464953
50,035 1964026
241966 224747 44395 434959
374540 244178 315,208
104,889 464925 44395 700,146
31,934

990 36,706
29149 454053
49932 59,554
11564 30,886
5,855 414247
7+798 849343
49195 28,494
29045 249285
990 37,843

. 29,083
Ty077 604+ 854
109842 634813
49,037 574,095
34,203

224302
) 219314

: : 69064

f/?v* = 134964
314637

g / _ 17,650

? 3 _ 44486
Do 16,010

Z;’7 19,639

Y 13,767

. 40,260

23,402

219194

14,938

449204

305,037

464925 49395 19579,280

153,926

A- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLUGY.

SEE REPORT -0 FOR ONLY SPECLAL STUDIES.

WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT K
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OuUT-0F-COUNTRY

PAYING TUITION

TULITION
(05)

603
388

4

203
19198

3
5
10
47
17
9
32
3

55
S0
24
16
311
70

63

T4

35
35

290

L+799

RUER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT KEPORT REGULAR ENROLLMENT B8Y TYPE OF RESIDENCY AND TUITION
|l == 0UT=-0F~STATE ~-
I W STITUTI1ON N | QUT-~0F
OF TH:Z O GEORGIA | PAYING TUITION STATE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGQRGIA T RESIDENTS TUITION WAIVED SUB-TOTAL
3 (o1 | (02) (03) (04)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 549201 1 3+443 33 3¢481
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 184355 1 805 267 L+072
MEDICAL CGLLEGE OF GEORGIA 19952 ! 169 166 335
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 174313 ! 29110 370 3,080
UNIVERSITIES- 434321 I 64527 ls441 74968
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 14850 [ 214 214
ARMS TRONG STATE COLLEGE 24986 | 111 49 160
AUGUSTA COLLEGE A 3+374 | 204 110 314
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 44427 I 165 308 473
FORT VALLEY STATE CULLEGE 14341 t 103 18 121
GEORGIA COLLEGE 39237 ! 115 35 150
GEORGIA SUUTHLRN COLLEGE 59643 | 449 5 454
GEORGIA SUUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 24420 | 50 50
NORTH GEOKGIA CULLEGE 11674 i 55 6 61
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 24391 | 240 240
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 14865 i 128 128
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 44454 t 449 65 Sl4
WEST GEJRGIA COLLEGE 59178 | 124 13 137
SENTIUR CuULLEG 4149341 | 29407 609 3,016
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 14905 1 219 219
ALBANY JUNIUR COLLEGE 19702 | 39 ‘57 96
ATLANTA JUNIOK COLLEGE 14525 { 54 . 54
BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE 502 f 6 6
BRUNSWICK JUMIOR COLLEGE 14054 | 23 23
CLAYTUN JUNLIOR COLLEGE 24770 | 48 14 62
DALTON JUNIUR COLLEGE 19404 ! 27 .27
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 356 | 1 1
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 19393 | 22 22
GAINESVILLE JUNLOR COLLEGE 19489 | 9 9
GORLDON JUNIOR CULLEGE 1,085 | 17 1 18
KENNESAA JUNIUR COLLEGE 34044 t 116 116
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 29014 | 25 129 154
MIDDLE GEURGIA COLLEGE 19317 | 32 32
SOUTH GEORGIA CJLLEGE ie119 | 49 49
WAYCROSS JUNIUR CGLLEGE 368 | 4 1 5
JUNTIUR COLLEGES 23,047 | 691 202 893
TUTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 107,709 | 94625 29252 11,877

A=~ COLUMN (02)

INCLUDES 44

STUDENTS UNDER SPECIAL MILITARY STATUS.

WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT L
| TOTAL |
OuT-0F | REGUL AR |
COUNTRY 1 ENROLL- |
WAIVED SUB-TQTAL | MENT t
{06) (o7) 1 ({08) |
45 648 1 94330 1
41 429 { 204356 {
34 38 | 29325 |
169 372 | 209765 |
289 14487 | 524776 |
5 8 | 24073 |
1 6 | 34152 !
6 16 ! 3,704 |
14 61 { 44961 l
20 37 I 1+999 |
8 17 | 3,404 |
10 42 | 6¢139 1
1 4 l 2+474 l
1 19735 |
8 63 I 24694 |
7 97 ! 2+ 090 1
6 30 | 4+998 l
8 24 1 5,339 |
94 405 ! 444762 |
13 83 ! 24207 !
| 14798 |
10 73 | 14652 |
{ 508 1
1 | 1+078 f
6 { 24838 i
1 | 19432 |
| - 357 |
1 1 | 1+416 1
1 4 | 14502 |
3 3 1 1+ 106 |
5 79 | 3,239 1
1 1 | - 24169 I
1 36 | © 14385 i
3 38 | 14206 !
2 i 375 I
38 328 | 24+268 {
421 2,220 I 121,806 1

B- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A OIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT L -




RUER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/18 ) . ) WINTER QUARTER 1978 REPORT M

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT HOUSING OF STUDENTS AND AVAILABLE CAPACITY : ] .
o -~ =-=- CAPACITY - -- | -~ =-- HOUSED = =+« = t TOTAL |
INSTITUTION "N FRATER=- MAR~ I FRATER~ MAR~ | REGULAR |
OF THE . 0 SINGLE NITY € RIED TOTAL | SINGLE NITY € RIED TOTAL | ENROLL- 1
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T STUDENT SORORITY UMITS CAPACITY ! STUDENT SORORITY UNITS HOUSED I MENT |
3 (o1 (02} (03) (04) } 1051 (06) (07) (08) | 109) |
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3,662 943 298 449903 | 39594 902 298 44794 | 99330 1
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 | 2014356 |
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEURGIA 4338 63 501 | 428 67 495 | 24325 i
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGLA 59753 14666 545 74964 { 59757 14659 596 8,012 I 2019765 |
UNIVERSITIES - 94853 24609 906 13,368 i 94779 24561 361 13,301 | 529776 i
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 1982 982 ! 828 828 ! 249073 |
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 1 ! 3152 |
AUGUSTA COLLEGE ! 1 34704 |
COLUMBUS COLLEGE . : I t 49961 1
FURT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE . . . 950 950 | 717 717 | 1,999 |
. GENRGIA COLLEGE - . . 14063 11063 | 893 893 | 31404 i
* GEORGI A SUUTHERN COLLEGE - . 24610 320 : 249930 | 2+439 289 . 24728 | 69139 |
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERW COLLEGE . .. 1+158. 53 19211 t 613 6 . 619 1 2v474 t
" NORTH GEORGIA CULLEGE - - | lyl4a . Lelaa | 861 : : 861 . | 19735 |
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE o " 14060 1,060 { 688 . 688 | 21694 |
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A 468 " 468 | . 370 . . 370 ! 29090 f
VALGOSTA STATL COLLEGE * ) : 19772 26 1+798 1 11643 24 14667 | 44998 |
WE ST. GEORGIA COLLEGE 29532 180 2+712 N 19335 . 122 : 19457 . ! 59339 1
SENTOR COLUEGES - 13,739 553 26 144318 | 10,387 417 24 10,828 t 444762 i
ABRAHAM BALDWIM AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE - 19198 14198 1 1+092 : 1,092 | 2,207 |
ALBANY JUNIUR COLLEGE : : - 1 : : : | 19798 1
_ATLANTA "JUNIOR COLLEGE | | 11652 |
BAINPRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE l | 508 i =
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE | 1 1,078 | _
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE | I 24838 |
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE . | | 10432 1
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIUR COLLEGE ] | 357 [
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE o 1 ) lev4le |
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE co ) | [ " 19502 1 ;
GUORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE ’ . 130 E o 130 1 146 146 I 12106 i
KENNESAN JUNIOR COLLEGE L | ’ | 34239 I
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE | I 1 o ! 29169 |
MIODLE GEORGIA COLLEGE : - 812 812 { 615 . 615 | 1+ 385 I
SOUTH GEOKGIA COLLEGE A 684 684 | 306 ’ ’ 306 | 11206 |
WAYCRUSS JUNIGR COLLEGE. L . . l | 375 |
JUNTIOR COLLEGES 24824 o . 21824 t 29159 24159 1 2449268 . I
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 2649416 34162 932 30,510 l 224325 24978 985 264288 1 121,806 i

A- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
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RQER21 PREPARED-- 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMcNT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THe
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

m—<02

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL CULLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITIES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA CULLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FURT VALLEY STATE CULLEGE
G:ORGIA CULLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTeRiv COLLEGE
NORTH GeDRGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A
VALDUSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEUVRGIA COLLeGE
SENTITUR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM DALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR CULLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINERIDGE JUNIUR CULLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTUN JUNIQOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COULLEGE

EMANULL COUNTY JUWIUR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLLEGE

. GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR CULLEGE

KENNESAw JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDOLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA CULLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIUR CULLEGE
JUNTIOR CULLEGTES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

CONCENTRATION DF REGULAR STUDENT ENROLLMENT

BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX

AMERIC AN
BLACK INDIAN OR
AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
to1) (02) (03} (04)
328 130 2 1
1,058 24060 22 20
37 93
367 433 28 14
1+790 2+716 52 35
754 19222
L10 364 2 l
165 353 9 3
318 667 5 4
857 941 1
182 427 1
145 304 2
128 344
31 16
945 l+384 7 4
127 22 1
230 496 i
247 487 2 2
449239 T+027 30 15
72 118 1
165 306 2 Z
715 87 1
44 66
62 154
63 102 7 8
20 23
24 53
5Y 117 1 1
40 42 2 1
75 115 2
32 22 2 2
107 191 2 6
83 18 10 3
163 124 1
16 49
1+745 24347 29 25
T+774 124090 111 75

ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER
MALE FEMALE
(05) 106)
72 18
111 89
18 16
29 26
230 149
1
11 2
23 29
22 19
1
5 2
3 1
1 3
2
5 1
6 4
1
79 63
2
1
lo
2 2
2 2
1 2
5 2
3
3
31 5
6 4
4
2 4
1
76 24
385 236

HISPANIC
MALE FEMALE
ta7) tos)

105 14

55 48

11 5

60 29

231 96
1
5 3
16 9
25 20
3
7 2
1 1
2 2
2 2
1
8 3
6 3
4 4
80 50
1
3 1
7 3
2
1
8 11
9 5
3
1 1
35 21
346 167

A~ SOUTHEHRN TECHMICAL INSTITUTE IS A OIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

WINTER QUARTER 1978 R

ALL OTHER

REGUL AR

STUDENTS
MALE FEMALE
(09) (10)
Te338 19322
Te977 89916
1¢150 995
104 720 94059
279185 2049292
58 37
19292 ls362
ly484 le613
1+988 1893
155 41
19297 19481
29553 34129
697 19297
720 962
177 176
19797 126
14983 29269
24009 21583
169210 169969
19267 T47
649 672
110 19
221 177
443 415
19295 19349
748 638
138 142
589 640
B44 569
458 453
ly458 14668
945"~ 894
740 459
530 380
155 154
10+590 9¢376
534985 464637

WINTER QUARTER 1978

EPORT N
TOTAL

REGULAR

ENROLLMENT
MALE FEMALE
(11} (12),
T+845 l+485
99223 119133
ls216 19109
119204 99561
299488 234283
8l4 19259
19420 14732
19697 29007
24358 24603
1,017 982
19492 19912
249 704 39435
828 11646
753 982

Ly 129 14565
19938 152
29225 24773
29263 349076
204638 249124
19342 865
818 980
844 804
265 243
507 371,
19374 11464
769 663
162 195
656 760
890 612
535 571
19531 L9708
1+ 069 19100
845 540
696 510
172 203
129475 114793
624601 594205
REPORT N _
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RQER21 PREPARED~-- 02/17/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

CURRENT
INSTITUTTION N REGULAR
OF THE Q ENROLL-~
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT
E (o1}
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 5
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 645
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 2717
UNI VERSITTIES - 957
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 499
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 127
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 289
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 263
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 557
GEORGIA COLLEGE 229
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 173
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE . 118
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 66
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 430
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE A 177
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 181
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE 216
S ENIOR COLLEGES 393%2
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 255
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 522
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 566
BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE 41
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 157
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 415
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 102
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 50
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 299
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 435
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 99
KENNESAA JUNIOR COLLEGE 203
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 168
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 201
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 205
WAYCRUSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 71
JUNTOR COLLEGES " 3,789
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEDRGIA 84041

PLUS TOTAL REGULAR
OTHER CURRENT WINTER
ENROLL- ENROLL- ENROLL~
MENT "MENT  MENT 77
(02) (03) {04)
S 7

645 635

277 181

927 823

499 651

127 30

289 310

263 296

557 474

229 176

173 142

118 119

66 68

430 426

177 181

181 140

216 206

34325 34279

255 416

522 624

566 502

4] 42

157 130

415 334

102 138

50 63

299 291

435 456

99 84

203 223

168 - 172

201 165

205 221

71 71

3,789 3,932

84041 84034

SPECIAL STUDIES ENROLLMENT (REQUIRED} FOR STUDENTS
AND EQUIVALENT FULL TIME ENRULLMENT 1IN SPECIAL STUDIES

% CHANGE
REGULAR
ENROLL-

MENT
{05)

(2846)
le6

53.0
1246

(23.3)
4lel
(648)
(111
175
30.1
218
(0.8)
(2.9)
0.9
(2«21
29.3
409
le4

(38.7)
(16.3)
12.7
(2441
20.8
2443
(26411
{20.6)
2.7
(446)
17.9
(9.0}
(2.3)
21.8
(7.2)

(3.6)

0.1

TOTAL
CURRENT
STUDENT
QTR HRS

(06}

93
42500

1+865
69458

3,190
29142
29511
2+189
3,790
29665
2+224
le774
455
59197
990
14855
19328
30,310

3,113
34907
449501

415
14780
34972
14591

570
24075
34485
14300

24805

29465
14810
19435
885
364509

134277

NOTES- l. ENROLLMENT INCLUDES ONLY THOSE STUDENTS REQUIRED TO ENROLL IN SPECIAL STUDIES.
Ze QUARTER CREDIT HOURS ALSO INCLUDE THOSE HOURS TAKEN BY STUDENTS WHO VOLUNTARILY ENROLL IN SPECIAL STUDIES.
3e EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING QUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY 16467,

A- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

WINTER QUARTER 1978

EFT EFT
WINTER WINTER
1978 1977
(07) (08)
6 5

270 529
112 14
388 608
191 206
128 134
151 152
131 127
227 159
160 117
133 93
106 96
217 29
312 367
59 61
111 88
80 71
14816 15700
187 192
234 307
294 269
25 19
107 76
238 245
95 132
34 64
124 129
209 224
78 57
168 163
148 141
109 90
86 117
53 49
29189 24274
44393 44582

WINTER QUARTER 1978

REPORT O

%
CHANGE
IN EFT

(09)

20.0
{49.0)

5le4
(36.2)

(7.3}
(4.5
{0.7)
3.1
4248
36.8
43.0
10.4
(6.9)
(15.0)
(3.3)
26.1
12.7
6.8

(2.6)
{23.8)
9.3
31.6
40.8
t2.9)
(28401}
{4649)
(3.9)
(6.7}
368
3.1
5.0
2le1
(2645)
842
(3.7)

{4.1)
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